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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 88

AN ACT to amend 895.58 (1) (d), 895.58 (2) and 895.58 (3); tmdreate 289.43 (8) (b) 4. and 895.58 (1) (cr) of
the statutesrelating to: immunity for the use of solid waste for public projects.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 895.58(2) The department may characterize-a-solid
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: specialwaste_as suitabléor beneficial use in public
works projects-byrulememorandum-of understanding
SecTioN 1. 289.43 (8) (b) 4. of the statutescigated betweernitself and-other state-agencies-or-local- govern

to read: mentalunits,-oron-a-case=by=case-haJike department
289.43(8) (b) 4. Authorize use of the solid waste in  shallcompileand maintain a list of special wastes that are
public works projects. suitablefor use in specifietlypes of public works prej

SECTION 2. 895.58(1) (cr) of the statutes is created  ectsin a format readily available to the general public and
toread: . ) o only those special wastes may be requireddntracting
895.58(1)((cr)) Solid waste” has the meaning given  5gencieso be used in a public works project. Tise
in's. 289.01 (33). . L . -
. may include conditionsuinder which the special waste
SECTION 3. 895.58 (1) (d) of thetatutes is amended may be used in the public works project in order for subs.

to read: . - ) .
895.58(1) (d) “Special waste” means any type of (3) and (4) to be applicable. The list under this subsection

solid waste that is characterized for beneficial use in pub 'S0t arule unders. 227.01 (13).
lic-works-projects by the department of natural resources SecTion 5. 895.58 (3) of the statutes is amended to

for which thedepartment has granted a waiver or an read:

exemptionunder s. 289.43 (3), (4), (7). or @) that is 895.58(3) Special waste, when uséu a public

exemptby rule promulgated under s. 289.05. (4) works project, is-not-subje¢d exempt fronregulation as
SecTioN 4. 895.58 (2) of the statutes is amended to solid waste under ch. 289 if all of the applicable cendi

read: tionsincluded in the list complied under sub. (2) are. met

* Section 991.1, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act aaderyportion of an act enacted by the legislature ¢
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tdatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



